
EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION

$260

$250

$240

$230

$210

$195

$175

$155

$135

$80

$200

$180

$180

$155

$140

$120

$100

$130

$110

$195

$170

$140

$130

$180

$150

$135

$100

$100

$150

$150

$120

$120

Executive Vice President 

Vice President

Engineer VII

Engineer VI

Engineer V

Engineer IV

Engineer III

Engineer II

Engineer I

Engineering Intern 

Construction Manager II 

Construction Manager I 

Engineering Tech V

Engineering Tech IV 

Engineering Tech III 

Engineering Tech II

Engineering Tech I 

Environmental Scientist II 

Environmental Scientist I

Spatial Technology Manager 

Spatial Technology Professional III 

Spatial Technology Professional II 

Spatial Technology Professional I 

Production Manager

CADD Tech III

CADD Tech II

CADD Tech I

Administrative Support I to IV 

Marketing Professional I to IV 

Communication Specialist I to IV 

Accounting Professional I to IV IT 

Professional I to III

Data Analyst I to III $140

BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.

2024 HOURLY BILLING RATES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

HOURLY BILLING RATES

Town of Highland Beach

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight

rtravis
Highlight



ITEM RATES

Reimbursed at the rate set by the US Internal Revenue Service

$50 per day

$300 per setup plus $24 per hour processing

$650 per month

$50.00 per day per unit

$300 per day

$300 per day

$500 per day

$500 per day

$300 per day

$700 per day

$150 per day

Personal Owned Vehicle Mileage

Traffic Counters

Miovision Traffic Data Collection System Flow 

Meter

Pressure Data Logger

Bathymetric Drone Boat

Streetview Camera System

Underwater Drone Vehicle

Pavement Management Camera System Aerial 

Drone LiDAR

Indoor LiDAR Unit (for Revit use)

Standard Aerial Drone Video/Photo Collection 

Advanced Digital Fieldbook

Digital Fieldbook

Riegl LiDAR

Sub‐Consultant Costs

$1,500 per month

$500 per month

$500 per day

Invoice costs plus 10%

BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC.

2024 DIRECT COSTS/EXPENSE ITEMS

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES


