Town of Highland Beach

BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC. 2024 HOURLY BILLING RATES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION	HOURLY BILLING RATES
Executive Vice President	\$260
Vice President	\$250
Engineer VII	\$240
Engineer VI	\$230
Engineer V	\$210
Engineer IV	\$195
Engineer III	\$175
Engineer II	\$155
Engineer I	\$135
Engineering Intern	\$80
Construction Manager II	\$200
Construction Manager I	\$180
Engineering Tech V	\$180
Engineering Tech IV	\$155
Engineering Tech III	\$140
Engineering Tech II	\$120
Engineering Tech I	\$100
Environmental Scientist II	\$130
Environmental Scientist I	\$110
Spatial Technology Manager	\$195
Spatial Technology Professional III	\$170
Spatial Technology Professional II	\$140
Spatial Technology Professional I	\$130
Production Manager	\$180
CADD Tech III	\$150
CADD Tech II	\$135
CADD Tech I	\$100
Administrative Support I to IV	\$100
Marketing Professional I to IV	\$150
Communication Specialist I to IV	\$150
Accounting Professional I to IV IT	\$120
Professional I to III	\$120
Data Analyst I to III	\$140

BAXTER & WOODMAN, INC. 2024 DIRECT COSTS/EXPENSE ITEMS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ITEM RATES

Personal Owned Vehicle Mileage Reimbursed at the rate set by the US Internal Revenue Service

Traffic Counters \$50 per day

Miovision Traffic Data Collection System Flow \$300 per setup plus \$24 per hour processing

Meter \$650 per month

Pressure Data Logger \$50.00 per day per unit

Bathymetric Drone Boat \$300 per day Streetview Camera System \$300 per day Underwater Drone Vehicle \$500 per day \$500 per day Pavement Management Camera System Aerial \$300 per day Drone LiDAR Indoor LiDAR Unit (for Revit use) \$700 per day Standard Aerial Drone Video/Photo Collection \$150 per day Advanced Digital Fieldbook \$1,500 per month Digital Fieldbook \$500 per month Riegl LiDAR \$500 per day

Sub-Consultant Costs Invoice costs plus 10%